_______________General Description
The MAX152 evaluation kit (EV kit) is fully assembled, and
provides a proven design and PC board layout for fast,
easy evaluation of the MAX152 at sample rates to
400ksps.  An oscillator continuously triggers the converter,
and an LED displays the conversion results.  Several
jumpers allow the board to be configured for the various
operating modes of the MAX152, and the board includes

♦ 16-Pin Data Connector for Interface to
External System
______________Ordering Information
M
A
X
1
5
2
 E
V
 K
it
MAX152 Evaluation Kit
________________________________________________________________________________________ 13
PART TEMP. RANGE BOARD TYPE
MAX152EVKIT-DIP 0°C to +70°C Through-Hole
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
U1 1 MAX152CPP
1 74HCT574
U3 1 ICM7555CPA
5 0.1µF ceramic capacitors
C2, C4 2
C5 1 100pF ceramic capacitor
D1-D8 8 Red LEDs
Q1 1
R1 1 300Ω 5% resistor
R2, R12 2 510kΩ 5% resistors
R3-R10 8 620Ω 5% resistors
R11 1 10kΩ 5% resistor
J1, J3 2 3-pin jumper headers
6 2-pin jumper headers
None 8 Shunts
None 1 16-pin ribbon cable connector
None 1 3.50" x 4.00" PC board
None 4 Rubber feet
None 1
U2
The MAX152EVKIT may also be used to evaluate the
MAX153.  To receive a free sample of the
MAX153CPP, call 1-800-998-8800.
______________________________EV Kit
C1, C3, C6, C7,
C8
10µF 16V radial electrolytic